

Mr. Gerard Dollard
Director of Environmental Services
Clare County Council
Aras Contae An Chlair
New Road
Ennis
County Clare

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Mr. Dollard

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Mr. Ken Power
Environmental Officer
S F A D Co
Town Centre
Shannon
County Clare
Attention: Mr. Ken Power, Environmental Officer

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Mr. Power

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Secretary An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland The Tailor's Hall Back Lane Dublin 8

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600

F: +353 53 9160609 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Secretary

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Minister Simon Coveney, TD
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine
Agriculture House
Kildare Street
Dublin 2
Att Simon Coveney T.D.

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Minister Coveney, TD

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Mr. Aidan Dunning
Secretary General
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources
29-31 Adelaide Road
Dublin 2
Attn: Mr. Dunning

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Mr. Dunning

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Development Applications Unit The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Gaeltacht Newtown Road Wexford

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Sir/Madam

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Mr. Pat Gilheaney
The Manager
Development Applications Unit
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government
Newtown Road
Wexford
Attn: Mr Gilheaney

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Mr. Gilheaney

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use







Mr. Paddy Mathews
Manager of Environment & Planning
Failte Ireland
Environment Unit
88-95 Amiens Street
Dublin 1
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 9160600 F: +353 53 9160699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

14th January 2013

Reg. No. W0170-01

Re: Technical Amendment of a Waste Licence in the name of Clare County Council, for a facility at Lisdeen Recycling Centre & Transfer Station, Cemetry Road, Lisdeen, Kilkee Co Clare

Dear Mr. Mathews

The Agency has determined that the existing licence for the above mentioned facility required a Technical Amendment.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Technical Amendment which was forwarded to the above licensee. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing licence, Reg No. W0170-01.

Any general queries regarding this licence should be directed to the Office of Environmental Enforcement.

Please note there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



